AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

EXERCISE/SCHOOLING SCHEDULE

2025

Number and approved helmets must be worn as outlined in EC & FEI Rules for your

specific discipline.

Thursday November 6
Harness

Jumpers/Eventers

Small Pony Hunters

Medium Pony Hunters
Large Pony Hunters
Children's Hunters

Junior 3'6" & Jr. 3'3" Hunters
Am. Owner 3'6" & Am. 3'3" Hunters
Adult Amateur Hunters

Pony Racing Acclimation
Ring Closed

Friday November 7
Jumpers/Eventers

Am. Owner 3'6" & Am. 3'3" Hunters
Junior 3'6" & Jr. 3'3" Hunters
Children's Hunters

Small Pony Hunters

Medium Pony Hunters

Large Pony Hunters

Saturday November 8

Am. Owner 3'6", Am. 3'3" Hunter & Derby

Horses

Adult Amateur Hunters

Junior 3'6" & Jr. 3'3" Hunters
Children's Hunters

Small & Medium Pony Hunters
Large Pony Hunters
Jumpers/Eventers

Sunday November 9

A/O Hunters, Derby & Equitation
Adult Amateur Hunters

Jumpers

Evening Exercise/Schooling
Dressage Acclimation
Hackney/Road Horse

10:00
11:40
2:15
2:55
3:35
4:15
4:55
5:35
6:20
7:10

5:00
5:25
5:45
6:05
6:20
6:55
7:10

4:30
5:00
5:20
5:45
6:10
6:35
7:00

5:00
6:00
6:40

5:30
6:30
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pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
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am

am
am
am
am
am
am
am

am
am
am

pm
pm

11:30
2:00
2:55
3:35
4:15
4:45
5:35
6:15
7:00
7:30
7:30

5:25
5:45
6:05
6:20
6:55
7:10
7:25

5:00
5:20
5:45
6:10
6:35
7:00
7:25

6:00
6:40
7:20

6:15
8:00
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pm
pm
pm
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pm
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AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

Monday November 10
Hunters/Derby/Equitation Horses
Amateur Owner Hunters

Adult Amateur Hunters

Jumpers

Dressage Practice

Evening Exercise/Schooling
Zerbini Acclimation & Lighting
Heavy Horses

Green Meadows & Heavy Horses
Hackney/Harness

Tuesday November 11
Hunters/Equitation

Jumpers

Dressage

Equitation Warm Up

(Couse build & Walk)
Equitation Warm Up - Unjudged

Harness for one hour after the evening show

Wednesday November 12
Hunters/Equitation
Jumpers

Harness for one hour after evening show.

Thursday November 13
Equitation
Jumpers

Harness for one hour after the evening show.

Friday November 14
No Schooling - Cattle Show

Saturday November 15
Line Horses for Cup Classes
Cup Class - Horses U/S
Line Ponies for Cup Classes
Cup Class - Ponies U/S
Jumpers

6:00
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:05

6:00
6:30
7:15
7:45

4:45
6:00
6:30

5:30
6:30

5:30
6:30

5:00
5:15
5:45
6:00
6:15

am
am
am
am
am

pm
pm
pm
pm

am
am
am

am
am

am
am

am
am
am
am
am

6:45
7:15
7:45
8:05
8:35

6:30
7:15
7:45
10:00

6:00
6:30
7:00

7:00
7:30

6:30
7:30

6:30
7:20

5:15
5:45
6:00
6:15
7:10

am
am
am
am
am

pm
pm
pm
pm
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am
am
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am
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am

am
am
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AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

HORSE PALACE RING
EXERCISE/SCHOOLING SCHEDULE
2025

Please note that ring maintenance will take place on an 'as needed' basis throughout

the duration of the event.

Thursday November 6

Harness 7:00
All horses under saddle 9:00
Hunters/Jumpers/Eventers 11:30
Percherons/Belgians 5:00

Friday November 7

All horse under saddle 7:00
Percheron Line Classes 8:30
Belgian Line Classes to follow Percheron Line Classes

Hunters/Jumpers/Eventers 12:00

Ring Maintenance
Road Horse Class Warm-Up
Road Horse Class Warm-Up

Saturday November 8

Harness 6:30
Hunters/Jumpers/Eventers 7:30
Clydesdale Spectacular 8:30
Road Horse Class Warm-up

All horses under saddle 11:40
Hunters & Jumpers 12:15
Road Horse Class Warm-up

Hunters & Jumpers 3:30
Clydesdales 4:15

Clydesdale Decorating (2nd Floor HP)
Road Horse Class Warm-up

Sunday November 9

Harness 6:30
Hunters & Jumpers 7:15
Clydesdale Line Classes 8:30
All horses under saddle 3:00
Road Horse Class Warm-up 2:30
Harness Only 5:45
Dressage 7:00
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AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

Monday November 10

Harness 6:30 am - 9:00 am
Hunters & Jumpers 9:00 am - 11:00 am
Dressage 11:00 am - 12:00 pm
All horses under saddle 12:30 pm - 5:00 pm

Tuesday November 11

Harness 7:00 am - 7:45 am
Hunters/Equitation 7:45 am - 9:00 am
Jumpers 9:00 am - 12:00 pm
Ring Maintenance 12:00 pm - 12:15 pm
Jumpers/Equitation 12:15 pm - 4:00 pm
Dressage 4:15 pm - 5:00 pm
Road Horse Class Warm Up 8:00 pm
Dressage Class Warm Up 8:30 pm - 9:45 pm

Wednesday November 12
International Jumpers will have priority during their scheduled Coca-Cola
Coliseum competitions

Harness 7:30 am - 8:15 am
Hunters 8:15 am - 10:00 am
Hackney JR Showmanship 9:30 am - 10:00 am
Jumpers/Equitation 10:00 am - 12:45 pm
Jumpers 1:00 pm - 215 pm
All horses under saddle 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Road Horse Class Warm Up 7:30 pm

Thursday November 13

Harness 6:30 am - 7:30 am
All horses under saddle 7:30 am - 11:30 am
Jumpers/Equitation 11:45 am - 4:30 pm

Friday November 14

Harness 6:30 am - 7:30 am
Jumpers 7:30 am - 8:30 am
Welsh/Pony Line 9:00 am
Belgian/Clyde/Percheron Gelding Line Classes to follow pm
Welsh 2:30 (Approx)
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AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

Saturday November 15
Hunters/Jumpers

Thoroughbred Line & U/S Classes

Canadian Sport Horse Line
All horses under saddle

Sunday November 16
Sportpony

Sportpony Line Classes

am - 8:30 am
am
9:30 onward
To Follow
Thorougbred
pm - 5:00 pm
7:30 am - 8:30 am
am
9:00 onward

Under Saddle classes follow 30 min after completion of line classes
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AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

HITCHING RING
EXERCISE/SCHOOLING SCHEDULE
2025

Friday November 7

Jumpers

Saturday November 8

Jumpers

Sunday November 9

All horses under saddle
FEI Horse Inspection - Dressage CDI W*

Monday November 10
All horses under saddle
Dressage

Heavy Horses - Coliseum

Green Meadows - Coliseum
Hackney - Coliseum

Tuesday November 11
Hunters & Jumpers
Dressage

FEI Horse Inspection - Jumper FEI 5*
Wednesday November 12

Hunters & Jumpers
FEI Horse Re Inspection - Jumper FEI 5*
FEI Horse Inspection - Jumper FEI 2*

Thursday November 13

Hunters & Jumpers
FEI Horse Re Inspection - Jumper FEI 2*

Friday November 14
Hunters & Jumpers

All horses under saddle

Saturday November 15

All horses under saddle
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